

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2626/2009

N.K.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Lata, Adv.
Ms. Vidhya G., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh dasti to the Respondent and also repeat notice by Registered Post AD to the Respondent, C.B.I. in the correct address and Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to amend the Cause Title in which the address of the C.B.I. is shown as represented through The Secretary, Department of Home, Ministry of Home, Government of Haryana, which apparently seems to incorrect.

List the matter on 25.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS