

§  
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2626/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in CRLA No.103/1998, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

N.K.SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kusum Lata,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A.Khan,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not find any force in the petition. Special Leave  
Petition is, therefore, dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar